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Injury event—sport/exercise type, code N[N]{.NN}

Identifying and definitional attributes

Metadata item type: Data Element
Short name: Activity when injured - sport or activity
METEOR identifier: 777419

Registration status:

Australian Institute of Health and Welfare, Recorded 09/08/2023

Definition: The sport, recreation or exercise activity associated with an injury event, as

represented by a code.

Data Element Concept: Injury event—sport/exercise type

Value Domain:

Value domain attributes

Representational attributes

Sport/exercise type code N[NK.NN}

Representation class: Code

Data type: Number

Format: N[NK.NN}

Maximum character length: 4
Value Meaning

Permissible values: 1 Team ball sports
1.01 Basketball
1.02 Football - American tackle
1.03 Football - American touch of flag
1.04 Football - Australian rules
1.05 Football - other unspecified
1.06 Football - unspecified
1.07 Handball - team
1.08 Netball
1.09 Rugby - union
1.10 Rugby - league
1.1 Rugby - unspecified
112 Soccer - outdoor
1.13 Soccer - indoor
1.14 Soccer - unspecified
1.15 Volleyball
1.16 Walleyball
1.98 Other specified team ball sport
1.99 Unspecified team ball sport
2 Team bat or stick sports
2.01 Baseball
2.02 Cricket
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2.03 Hockey - ice

2.04 Hockey - street/ball

2.05 Hockey - field

2.06 Hockey - floor

2.07 Hockey - other specified

2.08 Hockey - unspecified

2.09 Ringette

2.10 Softball

2.11 T-ball

2.98 Other specified team bat or stick sport
2.99 Unspecified team bat or stick sport
3 Team water sports

3.01 Rescue and resuscitation
3.02 Synchronised swimming
3.03 Underwater hockey

3.04 Water polo

3.98 Other specified team water sport
3.99 Unspecified team water sport
4 Boating sports

4.01 Canoeing

4.02 Jet skiing

4.03 Kayaking/white-water rafting
4.04 Power boat racing

4.05 Rowing/sculling

4.06 Surf boating

4.07 Yachting/sailing

4.98 Other specified boating sport
4.99 Unspecified boating sport

5 Individual water sports

5.01 Diving - platform

5.02 Diving - springboard

5.03 Diving - unspecified

5.04 Fishing

5.05 Scuba diving

5.06 Snorkelling

5.07 Surfing/boogie boarding
5.08 Surf life saving

5.09 Swimming - competitive

5.10 Water skiing

5.11 Water tubing

512 Wind surfing

513 Diving - cliff
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5.14
5.98
5.99

6.01
6.02
6.03
6.04
6.05
6.06
6.07
6.08
6.09
6.10
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.98
6.99

7.01
7.02
7.03
7.04
7.05
7.06
7.07

7.08
7.09
7.10
7.1
7.12
7.13
7.14
7.15
7.16
717
7.18
7.19
7.20
7.98

Swimming - recreational

Other specified individual water sport
Unspecified individual water sport
Ice or snow sports

Bobsledding

Curling

Ice skating/ice dancing

Luge

Ski patrolling

Skiing - alpine/downhill

Skiing - Nordic/cross country

Skiing - freestyle

Skiing - snow ski jumping

Skiing - other specified

Skiing - unspecified

Snowmobiling

Snow boarding

Speed skating

Tobogganing

Other specified ice or snow sport
Unspecified ice or snow sport
Individual athletic activities
Aerobics/callisthenics
Jogging/running

Tai chi

Track and field - racing over obstacles or hurdles
Track and field - sprinting (1-400 m)
Track and field - running middle distances (401-1500m)

Track and field - running long distances (greater than
1500m)

Track and field - high jump
Track and field - long jump
Track and field - pole vault
Track and field - triple jump
Track and field - discus

Track and field - javelin

Track and field - hammer throw
Track and field - shot putt
Track and field - other specified
Track and field - unspecified
Walking

Yogalpilates

Stationary aerobic exercise with equipment

Other specified individual athletic activity
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7.99 Unspecified individual athletic activity

8 Acrobatic sports

8.01 Cheerleading

8.02 Gymnastics — balance beam

8.03 Gymnastics — floor exercise/tumbling
8.04 Gymnastics — high bar

8.05 Gymnastics — parallel bars

8.06 Gymnastics — rhythmic (with props)
8.07 Gymnastics — rings

8.08 Gymnastics — side horse/pommel horse
8.09 Gymnastics — trampoline/mini-trampoline
8.10 Gymnastics — uneven parallel bars
8.11 Gymnastics — vault

8.12 Gymnastics — other specified

8.13 Gymnastics — unspecified

8.98 Other specified acrobatic sport
8.99 Unspecified acrobatic sport

9 Aesthetic sports

9.01 Dancing

9.02 Marching

9.03 Other aesthetic sport

9.04 Unspecified aesthetic sport

10 Racquet sports

10.01 Badminton

10.02 Racquetball

10.03 Squash

10.04 Table tennis/ping pong

10.05 Tennis

10.98 Other specified racquet sport
10.99 Unspecified racquet sport

11 Target/precision sports

11.01 Archery

11.02 Bocce, boules, petanque

11.03 Billiards, pool, snooker

11.04 Lawn bowling

11.05 Croquet

11.06 Darts

11.07 Golf

11.08 Ten-pin bowling

11.09 Firearm shooting

11.10 BB or pellet gun shooting

11.11 Paintball gun shooting
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11.98 Other specified target/precision sport

11.99 Unspecified target/precision sport
12 Combative sports

12.01 Akido

12.02 Boxing

12.03 Fencing

12.04 Judo

12.05 Jujitsu

12.06 Karate

12.07 Kendo

12.08 Kick-boxing

12.09 Kung fu

12.10 Tae kwon do

12.11 Wrestling — freestyle

1212 Wrestling — Greco-Roman
1213 Wrestling — professional (entertainment style)
12.14 Self defence training

12.98 Other specified combative sport
12.99 Unspecified combative sport

13 Power sports

13.01 Power lifting

13.02 Olympic weightlifting

13.03 Strength training/body building
13.04 Timber-related sports

13.98 Other specified power sport
13.99 Unspecified power sport

14 Equestrian sports

14.01 Dressage

14.02 Endurance riding

14.03 Eventing

14.04 Mustering or stock work

14.05 Polo/polocrosse

14.06 Pony club

14.07 Racing

14.08 Rodeo

14.09 Show jumping

14.10 Steeplechase

14.11 Trail or general horseback riding
14.12 Trotting/harness

14.98 Other specified equestrian sport
14.99 Unspecified equestrian sport

15 Adventure sports

15.01 Abseiling/ rappelling
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15.02 Hiking

15.03 Mountaineering

15.04 Orienteering/rogaining

15.05 River rafting

15.06 Rock climbing

15.07 Bungee jumping

15.98 Other specified adventure sport
15.99 Unspecified adventure sport

16 Wheeled motor sports

16.01 Riding an all-terrain vehicle (ATV)
16.02 Motorcycling

16.03 Motor car racing

16.04 Go-carting/carting

16.05 Motorised scootering

16.98 Other specified motor sport
16.99 Unspecified motor sport

17 Wheeled non-motored sports
17.01 Cycling — BMX

17.02 Cycling — mountain

17.03 Cycling — road

17.04 Cycling — track/velodrome

17.05 Cycling — other specified

17.06 Cycling — unspecified

17.07 In-line skating/rollerblading

17.08 Roller skating

17.09 Skate boarding

17.10 Scootering

17.11 Spinning/stationary bike riding
1712 Street luge

17.98 Other specified wheeled non-motored sport
17.99 Unspecified wheeled non-motored sport
18 Multidiscipline sports

18.01 Biathlon — cross-country skiing event
18.02 Biathlon — shooting event

18.03 Biathlon — unspecified event
18.04 Decathlon — 100 metre event
18.05 Decathlon — 400 metre event
18.06 Decathlon — 1500 metre event
18.07 Decathlon — 110-metre hurdles event
18.08 Decathlon — long jump event
18.09 Decathlon — high jump event
18.10 Decathlon — shot putt event
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18.11 Decathlon — discus event

18.12 Decathlon — javelin event

18.13 Decathlon — pole vault event

18.14 Decathlon — unspecified event

18.15 Heptathlon — 200 metre event

18.16 Heptathlon — 110-metre hurdles event

18.17 Heptathlon — high jump event

18.18 Heptathlon — long jump event

18.19 Heptathlon — javelin event

18.20 Heptathlon — shot putt event

18.21 Heptathlon — 800 metre event

18.22 Heptathlon — unspecified event

18.23 Modern pentathlon — shooting event

18.24 Modern pentathlon — fencing event

18.25 Modern pentathlon — swimming event

18.26 Modern pentathlon — equestrian event

18.27 Modern pentathlon —running event

18.28 Modern pentathlon — unspecified event

18.29 Triathlon — cycling event

18.30 Triathlon — running event

18.31 Triathlon — swimming event

18.32 Triathlon — unspecified event

18.98 Other specified multidiscipline sport

18.99 Unspecified multidiscipline sport

19 Aero (non-motored) sports

19.01 Aerobatics

19.02 Gliding

19.03 Hang gliding

19.04 Parachuting/skydiving

19.05 Paragliding/parasailing

19.06 Hot air ballooning

19.98 Other specified aero sport

19.99 Unspecified aero sport

20 Other school-related recreational sports

20.01 School physical education class

20.02 School free play

20.98 Other specified school sport/exercise activity

20.99 Unspecified school sport/exercise activity

88 Other specified sport/exercise activity
Supplementary values: 99 Unspecified sport/exercise activity

Collection and usage attributes

Guide for use: CODE1 Team ball sports
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CODE 1.01 Basketball

CODE 1.02 Football - American tackle
CODE 1.03 Football — American touch or flag
CODE 1.04 Football — Australian rules
CODE 1.05 Football — other specified
CODE 1.06 Football — unspecified
CODE 1.07 Handball — team

CODE 1.08 Netball

CODE 1.09 Rugby— union

CODE 1.10 Rugby - league

CODE 1.11  Rugby — unspecified
CODE 1.12 Soccer — outdoor

CODE 1.13 Soccer — indoor

CODE 1.14  Soccer — unspecified
CODE 1.15 Volleyball

Volleyball includes beach and outdoor volleyball; two-,four-, and six-player
volleyball; and indoor volleyball.

CODE 1.16  Walleyball

CODE 1.98 Other specified team ball sport

CODE 1.99 Unspecified team ball sport

CODE 2 Team bat or stick sport
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CODE 2.01 Baseball

CODE 2.02 Cricket

CODE 2.03 Hockey-ice

Ice hockey includes indoor ice hockey and outdoor ice hockey.

CODE 2.04 Hockey - street/ball

Street/ball hockey includes outdoor hockey played on in-line or roller skates.
CODE 2.05 Hockey - field

Field hockey includes outdoor hockey played on turf or grass.

CODE 2.06 Hockey - floor

Floor hockey includes hockey played on hard surfaces with or without skates.

CODE 2.07 Hockey - other specified

CODE 2.08 Hockey - unspecified

CODE 2.09 Ringette

CODE 2.10 Softball

CODE 211 T-ball

CODE 2.98 Other specified team bat or stick sport

CODE 2.99 Unspecified team bat or stick sport

CODE 3 Team water sports

CODE 3.01 Rescue and resuscitation

Rescue and resuscitation excludes individual surf life saving ( Code 5.08).

CODE 3.02 Synchronised swimming

Synchronised swimming excludes individual water sports (Code 5), and
competitive and recreational swimming (Code 5.09).

CODE 3.03 Underwater hockey

CODE 3.04 Water polo

CODE 3.98 Other specified team water sport
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CODE 3.99 Unspecified team water sport

CODE 4 Boating sports

CODE 4.01 Canoeing

CODE 4.02 Jet skiing

CODE 4.03 Kayaking/white-water rafting

CODE 4.04 Power boatracing

CODE 4.05 Rowing/sculling

CODE 4.06 Surfboating

CODE 4.07 Yachting/sailing

CODE 4.98 Other specified boating sport

CODE 4.99 Unspecified boating sport

CODE 5 Individual water sports

CODE 5.01 Diving - platform

Platform diving excludes cliff diving (Code 5.13).

CODE 5.02 Diving - springboard

CODE 5.03 Diving - unspecified

CODE 5.04 Fishing

Fishing includes fishing from a pier, boat or shore and ice fishing.

CODE 5.05 Scuba diving

CODE 5.06 Snorkelling

CODE 5.07 Surfing/boogie boarding

Surfing and boogie boarding excludes wind surfing (Code 5.12).
CODE 5.08 Surflife saving
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Surf life saving excludes rescue and resuscitation (Code 3.01).
CODE 5.09 Swimming - competitive

Competitive swimming excludes recreational swimming (Code 5.14).
CODE 5.10 Water skiing

Water skiing includes wake boarding and water ski jumping.

CODE 5.11  Water tubing

CODE 512 Wind surfing

Wind surfing excludes surfing/boogie boarding (Code 5.07).

CODE 5.13 Diving - cliff

CODE 5.14 Swimming - recreational

Recreational swimming excludes competitive swimming (Code 5.09).

CODE 5.98 Other specified individual water sport

CODE 5.99 Unspecified individual water sport

CODE 6 Ice or snow sports

CODE 6.01 Bobsledding

CODE 6.02 Curling

CODE 6.03 Ice skating/ice dancing

Ice skating/ice dancing excludes ice hockey (Code 2.03) and speed skating (Code
6.14).

CODE 6.04 Luge

CODE 6.05 Ski patrolling

CODE 6.06  Skiing - alpine/downhill

CODE 6.07  Skiing - Nordic/cross country

CODE 6.08 Skiing - freestyle

CODE 6.09  Skiing - snow ski jumping

CODE 6.10  Skiing - other specified
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CODE 6.11  Skiing - unspecified

CODE 6.12 Snowmobiling

CODE 6.13  Snow boarding

CODE 6.14 Speed skating

Speed skating excludes ice hockey (Code 2.03) and ice skating/ice dancing
(Code 6.03).

CODE 6.15 Tobogganing

CODE 6.98 Other specified ice or snow sport

CODE 6.99 Unspecified ice or snow sport

CODE 7 Individual athletic activities
CODE 7.01 Aerobics/callisthenics

Aerobics/callisthenics includes aerobic dancing, aquarobics, boxercise, high
impact aerobics, low impact aerobics, pump aerobics, sculpture aerobics, step
aerobics, Taibo.

Aerobics/callisthenics excludes stationary aerobic exercise with equipment (Code
7.20).

CODE 7.02 Jogging/running

Jogging/running excludes walking for exercise (Code 7.18), track and field running
events (Codes 7.04—7.07) and marathons (Code 7.07).

CODE 7.03 Tai chi

CODE 7.04 Track and field —racing over obstacles or hurdles

Track and field - racing over obstacles or hurdles includes 100-, 110- and 400-
metre hurdles and steeplechase.

CODE 7.05 Track and field — sprinting (1—400 metres)

Track and field — sprinting (1-400 metres) includes 100-, 200- and 400-metre
races.

Track and field — sprinting (1-400 metres) excludes racing over hurdles (Code
7.04).

CODE 7.06 Track and field — running middle distances (401-1500 metres)

Track and field — running middle distances (401-1500 metres) includes 800- and
1500 metre races.

Track and field — running middle distances (401-1500 metres) excludes racing
over obstacles or hurdles ( Code 7.04).

CODE 7.07 Track and field — running long distances (greater than 1500 metres)
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Track and field — running long distances (greater than 1500 metres) includes 5000-
and 10000-metre races and marathon races.

CODE 7.08 Track and field — high jump

CODE 7.09 Track and field — long jump

CODE 7.10 Track and field — pole vault

CODE 7.11  Track and field — triple jump

CODE 7.12 Track and field — discus

CODE 7.13 Track and field — javelin

CODE 7.14 Track and field — hammer throw

CODE 7.15 Track and field — shot putt

CODE 7.16  Track and field — other specified

CODE 7.17 Track and field — unspecified

CODE 7.18 Walking

Walking includes power walking and non competitive walking for exercise.

CODE 7.19 Yogal/pilates

CODE 7.20 Stationary aerobic exercise with equipment

Stationary aerobic exercise with equipment includes StairmasterTM, elliptical
trainer, stationary pedal cycle, treadmill, aerobic circuit training.

CODE 7.98 Other specified individual athletic activity

CODE 7.99 Unspecified individual athletic activity

CODE 8 Acrobatic sports

CODE 8.01 Cheerleading

CODE 8.02 Gymnastics — balance beam
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CODE 8.03 Gymnastics — floor exercise/tumbling

CODE 8.04 Gymnastics — high bars

CODE 8.05 Gymnastics — parallel bars

CODE 8.06 Gymnastics — rhythmic (with props)

CODE 8.07 Gymnastics — rings

CODE 8.08 Gymnastics — side horse/pommel horse

CODE 8.09 Gymnastics — trampoline/ mini-trampoline

CODE 8.10 Gymnastics — uneven parallel bars

CODE 8.11 Gymnastics — vault

CODE 8.12 Gymnastics — other specified

CODE 8.13 Gymnastics — unspecified

CODE 8.98 Other specified acrobatic sport

CODE 8.99 Unspecified acrobatic sport

CODE9 Aesthetic sports

CODE 9.01 Dancing

Dancing excludes rhythmic gymnastics (Code 8.06) and aerobic dancing (Code
7.01).

CODE 9.02 Marching

CODE 9.03 Other specified aesthetic sport

CODE 9.04 Unspecified aesthetic sport

CODE 10 Racquet sports

CODE 10.01 Badminton
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CODE 10.02 Racquetball

CODE 10.03 Squash

CODE 10.04 Table tennis/ping pong

CODE 10.05 Tennis

Tennis includes tennis played on clay, grass or hard court.

CODE 10.98 Other specified racquet sport

CODE 10.99 Unspecified racquet sport

CODE 11 Target/precision sport

CODE 11.01 Archery

CODE 11.02 Bocce, boules, petanque

CODE 11.03  Billiards, pool, snooker

CODE 11.04

CODE 11.05

CODE 11.06

CODE 11.07

CODE 11.08

Lawn bowls

Croquet

Darts

Golf

Ten-pin bowls

CODE 11.09 Firearm shooting
Firearm shooting includes powder-charged gun (rifle, shotgun or handgun).

Firearm shooting excludes compressed air-powered gun (Code 11.10) and
paintball gun (Code 11.11).

CODE 11.10 BB or pellet gun shooting
BB or pellet gun shooting includes compressed air-powered gun.
CODE 11.11  Paintball gun shooting

Paintball gun shooting includes activities related to paintball games at outdoor and
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indoor settings.

CODE 11.98

CODE 11.99

Other specified target/precision sport

Unspecified target/precision sport

CODE 12 Combative sports

CODE 12.01

CODE 12.02

CODE 12.03

CODE 12.04

CODE 12.05

CODE 12.06

CODE 12.07

CODE 12.08

CODE 12.09

CODE 12.10

CODE 12.11

CODE 12.12

CODE 12.13

CODE 12.14

CODE 12.98

CODE 12.99

Akido

Boxing

Fencing

Judo

Jujitsu

Karate

Kendo

Kick-boxing

Kung fu

Tae kwon do

Wrestling — freestyle

Wrestling — Greco-Roman

Wrestling — professional (entertainment style)

Self defence training

Other specified combative sport

Unspecified combative sport
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CODE 13 Power sports

CODE 13.01

CODE 13.02

CODE 13.03

CODE 13.04

Power lifting

Olympic weightlifting

Strength training/body building

Timber-related sports

Timber-related sports includes lumberjack contests, woodchopping, woodsawing
for sport or competition, and axe sports.

CODE 13.98

CODE 13.99

Other specified power sport

Unspecified power sport

CODE 14 Equestrian sports

CODE 14.01

CODE 14.02

CODE 14.03

CODE 14.04

CODE 14.05

CODE 14.06

CODE 14.07

CODE 14.08

CODE 14.09

CODE 14.10

CODE 14.11

Dressage

Endurance riding

Eventing

Mustering or stock work

Polo/polocrosse

Pony club

Racing

Rodeo

Show jumping

Steeplechase

Trail or general horseback riding
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CODE 14.12 Trotting/ harness

CODE 14.98 Other specified equestrian sport

CODE 14.99 Unspecified equestrian sport

CODE 15 Adventure sports

CODE 15.01 Abseiling/rappelling

CODE 15.02  Hiking

CODE 15.03 Mountaineering

CODE 15.04 Orienteering/rogaining

CODE 15.05 Riverrafting

CODE 15.06 Rock climbing

CODE 15.07 Bungee jumping

CODE 15.98 Other specified adventure sport

CODE 15.99 Unspecified adventure sport

CODE 16 Wheeled motor sports

CODE 16.01 Riding an all-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Riding an all-terrain vehicle (ATV) includes three-and four-wheeled ATVs.

CODE 16.02 Motorcycling

Motorcycling includes motocross and dirt bike racing and jumping.

CODE 16.03 Motor car racing

CODE 16.04 Go-carting/carting

CODE 16.05 Motorised scootering

Motorised scootering includes riding or racing Go-PedTM and similar motorised
scooters.

Motorised scootering excludes non-motorised scootering (Code 17.10).
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CODE 16.98 Other specified motor sport

CODE 16.99 Unspecified motor sport

CODE 17 Wheeled non-motored sports

CODE 17.01  Cycling — BMX

Cycling — BMX includes trick and stunt bikes and BMX jumping.

CODE 17.02 Cycling — mountain

CODE 17.03 Cycling — road

CODE 17.04 Cycling — track/velodrome

CODE 17.05 Cycling — other specified

CODE 17.06 Cycling — unspecified

CODE 17.07 InHine skating/rollerblading

CODE 17.08 Roller skating

CODE 17.09 Skate boarding

CODE 17.10 Scootering

Scootering excludes motorised scooters (Code 16.05)

CODE 17.11  Spinning/stationary bike riding

CODE 1712 Streetluge

CODE 17.98 Other specified wheeled non-motored sport

CODE 17.99 Unspecified wheeled non-motored sport

CODE 18 Multidiscipline sports

CODE 18.01 Biathlon — cross-country skiing event

CODE 18.02 Biathlon — shooting event
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CODE 18.03

CODE 18.04

CODE 18.05

CODE 18.06

CODE 18.07

CODE 18.08

CODE 18.09

CODE 18.10

CODE 18.11

CODE 18.12

CODE 18.13

CODE 18.14

CODE 18.15

CODE 18.16

CODE 18.17

CODE 18.18

CODE 18.19

CODE 18.20

Biathlon — unspecified event

Decathlon — 100 metre event

Decathlon — 400 metre event

Decathlon — 1500 metre event

Decathlon — 110-metre hurdles event

Decathlon — long jump event

Decathlon — high jump event

Decathlon — shot putt event

Decathlon — discus event

Decathlon — javelin event

Decathlon — pole vault event

Decathlon — unspecified event

Heptathlon — 200 metre event

Heptathlon — 100-metre hurdles event

Heptathlon — high jump event

Heptathlon — long jump event

Heptathlon — javelin event

Heptathlon — shot putt event
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CODE 18.21

CODE 18.22

CODE 18.23

CODE 18.24

CODE 18.25

CODE 18.26

CODE 18.27

CODE 18.28

CODE 18.29

CODE 18.30

CODE 18.31

CODE 18.32

CODE 18.98

CODE 18.99

Heptathlon — 800 metre event

Heptathlon — unspecified event

Modern pentathlon — shooting event

Modern pentathlon — fencing event

Modern pentathlon — swimming event

Modern pentathlon — equestrian event

Modern pentathlon — running event

Modern pentathlon — unspecified event

Triathlon — cycling event

Triathlon — running event

Triathlon — swimming event

Triathlon — unspecified event

Other specified multi-discipline sport

Unspecified multi-discipline sport

CODE 19 Aero (non-motored) sports

CODE 19.01

CODE 19.02

CODE 19.03

CODE 19.04

Aerobatics

Gliding

Hang gliding

Parachuting/sky diving

Parachuting/sky diving includes sky surfing and base jumping
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CODE 19.05 Paragliding/parasailing

CODE 19.06 Hot air ballooning

CODE 19.98 Other specified aero sport

CODE 19.99 Unspecified aero sport

CODE 20 Other school-related recreational sport

CODE 20.01 School physical education class

CODE 20.02 School free play
School free play includes informal play at school and activities during recess.

CODE 20.98 Other specified school sport/exercise activity

CODE 20.99 Unspecified school sport/exercise activity

Source and reference attributes

Submitting organisation:  Australian Institute of Health and Welfare

Data element attributes

Collection and usage attributes

Comments: Enables categorisation of injury, poisoning, and other adverse effect, according to
factors important for injury control. Necessary for defining and monitoring injury
control targets, injury costing and identifying cases for in-depth research. This term
is the basis for identifying work-related and sport-related injuries.

Source and reference attributes

Submitting organisation:  Australian Institute of Health and Welfare

Relational attributes

Implementation in Data Set Australian Sports Injury Data Dictionary
Specifications: Australian Institute of Health and VWelfare, Recorded 09/08/2023
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